Zone 7 M&I Connection Fee Rate Schedule

Dougherty Valley
Effective February 1, 2026

Domestic Service Combined Fire and Domestic Service®
Met C i ili ili
et Meter Brand/Type' apacity Fee |Connection Facility Total Fee | Connection Facility Total
Size (9pm) Factor? |Fee Amount Use Fee Fee Factor? |Fee Amount Use Fee Fee
actor Amount actor Amount
5/8" DISPLACEMENT TYPE 10 1.0 $34,220 $3,940 | $38,160 N/A
3/4" DISPLACEMENT TYPE 15 1.5 $51,330 $5,910 | $57,240 N/A
1" DISPLACEMENT TYPE 25 2.5 $85,550 | $9,850 | $95,400 | 1.0 [ $34,220 [ $3,940 | $38,160
IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC
5/8" |WITH 10 GPM RESTRICTION 10 1.0 $34,220 $3,940 | $38,160 N/A
IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC 25 2.5 $85,550 $9,850 | $95,400 1.0 $34,220 $3,940 | $38,160
5/8" X 3/4"| IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC 35 3.5 $119,770 | $13,790 | $133,560| 2.0 $68,440 $7,880 | $76,320
1" IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC 55 5.5 $188,210 | $21,670 | $209,880 N/A
DISPLACEMENT TYPE 50 5.0 $171,100 | $19,700 | $190,800 N/A
11/2" OMNI C2 160 16.0 $547,520 | $63,040 | $610,560 N/A
OMNI T2 160 16.0 $547,520 | $63,040 | $610,560 N/A
OMNI WITH 50 GPM
RESTRICTION 50 5.0 $171,100 | $19,700 | $190,800 N/A
DISPLACEMENT TYPE 80 8.0 $273,760 | $31,520 | $305,280 N/A
2" OMNI WITH 80 GPM
RESTRICTION 80 8.0 $273,760 | $31,520 | $305,280 N/A
OMNI C2 160 16.0 $547,520 | $63,040 | $610,560 N/A
OMNI T2 200 20.0 $684,400 | $78,800 | $763,200 N/A
3" to 10" N/AY

! Contact your water provider to determine the appropriate meter required.

% Fee factors are based on the recommended maximum continuous flow rate for that meter, which is the manufacturer-specified maximum
flow rate for non-displacement type meters.

3 Zone 7's fire-service exemption applies to combined domestic and fire service connections that are either (a) one-inch (1”) or smaller
displacement-type meters with capacities up to 25 gpm, or (b) three-quarter-inch (3/4”) or smaller non-displacement-type meters with
capacities up to 35 gpm. In either case, the exemption only applies to single family and duplex housing units with fire sprinkler systems
approved by the appropriate fire department and installed in accordance with applicable building requirements. For all exempt meters, Zone 7
determines the fee factor by subtracting 15 gpm from the meter’s maximum continuous flow rate, then dividing the total by 10 gpm. The fire-
service exemption does not apply to meters with a capacity less than 25 gpm.

* Contact Zone 7 for connection fee amount for meter sizes three inches (3") and greater.
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